
ANNUAL COUNCIL (19.5.16) 

DISTRICT COUNCIL ELECTION RESULTS – 5 MAY 2016 
 
 

WARD CANDIDATES PARTY VOTES  

     

BALDOCK 
EAST 

ALDERTON, Brian George 
SHANLEY, Valentine 
TURNER, Jane Louise 
TYLER, Gillian Anne 
WINTER, Richard William 

UKIP 
Conservative 
Green 
Labour 
Liberal Democrat 

109 
471 
48 
121 
272 

 
ELECTED 

     

BALDOCK 
TOWN 

BESWARICK, Emily Charlotte 
DOBSON, Geraldine 
KEIGHLEY, Marcus Eric 
MUNNERY, Brian Cyril 
WEEKS, Michael Edwin 

Green 
Labour 
Liberal Democrat 
UKIP 
Conservative 

169 
377 
138 
251 
896 

 
 
 
 
ELECTED 

     

CHESFIELD HAYES, John 
HENRY, James Terence 
POWER, Felicity Ann 
TYLER, Terry 

Labour 
Conservative 
Green 
Liberal Democrat 

266 
545 
93 
668 

 
 
 
ELECTED 

     

HITCHIN 
BEARTON 

ALBERT, Ian Clive 
ALDER, Stuart 
FARROW, Serena 
LAVIN, William Barry 

Labour & Co-op 
Liberal Democrat 
Conservative 
Green 

1036 
272 
580 
243 

ELECTED 

     

HITCHIN 
HIGHBURY 

BURKE, Martin 
CLARK, Paul 
LEAL-BENNETT, David 
McGUIRE, Rosamund Brigid 

Labour 
Liberal Democrat 
Conservative 
Green 

401 
1144 
836 
151 

 
ELECTED 

     

HITCHIN 
OUGHTON 

HOWE, George Winston 
PEACE, Louise 
SCULLY, Pauline Anne 
WATSON, Simon Peter 

Green 
Liberal Democrat 
Conservative 
Labour & Co-op 

102 
89 
328 
505 

 
 
 
ELECTED 

     

HITCHIN 
PRIORY 

McDONALD, Jacqueline Mary 
NEWEY, Allan 
STEPHENS, Des 
THAKE, Richard Charles Arthur 
WILKIE, Ewan 
WINSTANLEY, David James 

Independent 
UKIP 
Green 
Conservative 
Liberal Democrat 
Labour 

155 
119 
142 
684 
164 
281 

 
 
 
ELECTED 

     

HITCHIN 
WALSWORTH 

CANO, Richard Alexander 
CROFT, Peter 
DENNIS, Elizabeth 
IRCHA, Andrew 
SHAKESPEARE-SMITH, Ray 

Green 
UKIP 
Labour & Co-op 
Liberal Democrat 
Conservative 

278 
193 
806 
133 
668 

 
 
ELECTED 

     

HITCHWOOD, 
OFFA & HOO 

JOHNSON, Peter 
JONES, Gary John 
LONGMORE, Alex 
O’BRIEN, David Liam 
STRONG, Claire Patricia Annette 

Liberal Democrat 
UKIP 
Green 
Labour 
Conservative 

212 
262 
186 
251 

1157 

 
 
 
 
ELECTED 
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WARD CANDIDATES PARTY VOTES  

     

KNEBWORTH DEAKIN-DAVIES, Stephen J 
SMITH, Ed 
TAYLOR, Claire Helen 
WILSON, Charlie 

Conservative 
Labour 
Green 
Liberal Democrat 

904 
310 
81 
142 

ELECTED 

     

LETCHWORTH 
EAST 

BLAND, Rosemary 
FAE, Jane 
HUGHES, Mark James 
MANTLE, Ian 
ROSS, Paul 
WAKELIN, David Peter John 

Green 
Liberal Democrat 
UKIP 
Labour & Co-op 
Independent 
Conservative 

126 
86 
111 
505 
136 
347 

 
 
 
ELECTED 

     

LETCHWORTH 
GRANGE 

BERMAN, Matthew 
BILLING, Clare 
DAVIS, Tyler James 
HANCOCK, Elizabeth Susan 
PENNY, Martin Geoffrey 

Conservative 
Labour & Co-op 
UKIP 
Green 
Liberal Democrat 

654 
685 
334 
125 
153 

 
ELECTED 

     

LETCHWORTH 
SOUTH EAST 

CARTWRIGHT, Dean Lee 
LEVETT, David Charles 
NEALE, Barry Peter 
START, Sidney Arthur 
STEARS-HANDSCOMB, Martin 

Green 
Conservative 
Liberal Democrat 
UKIP 
Labour & Co-op 

99 
737 
134 
309 
609 

 
ELECTED 

     

LETCHWORTH 
SOUTH WEST 

ANDREWS, Jean 
HONE, Terry 
HUGHES, Gemma Margaret Rosina 
MAY, Mario 
WINDER, Ursula 

Labour & Co-op 
Conservative 
UKIP 
Green 
Liberal Democrat 

441 
1096 
198 
212 
286 

 
ELECTED 

     

LETCHWORTH 
WILBURY 

FRANKLAND, Andy 
HART, MARYLA Josephine 
SANGHA, Deepak 
SCUOLER, Andrew 

Conservative 
Green 
Labour & Co-op 
UKIP 

480 
169 
493 
149 

 
 
ELECTED 
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PARISH COUNCIL ELECTION RESULTS – 5 MAY 2016 
 
 

PARISH CANDIDATES VOTES  

    

ST. PAUL’S WALDEN ANDERSON, Linda Elizabeth 241 ELECTED 

 BOWES LYON, Simon Alexander 194 ELECTED 

 BRUCE, Mike 206 ELECTED 

 KOHL, SARAH 140  

 MUIR, Donna Louise 194 ELECTED 

 NEWSON, Mary Louise 155  

 NORMAN, John Charles 241 ELECTED 

 ROBERTS, Tim 267 ELECTED 

 VAUGHAN, John Desmond 267 ELECTED 
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