DISTRICT COUNCIL ELECTION RESULTS - 5 MAY 2016

WARD	CANDIDATES	PARTY	VOTES	
BALDOCK	ALDERTON, Brian George	UKIP	109	
EAST	SHANLEY, Valentine	Conservative	471	ELECTED
	TURNER, Jane Louise	Green	48	
	TYLER, Gillian Anne	Labour	121	
	WINTER, Richard William	Liberal Democrat	272	
BALDOCK	BESWARICK, Emily Charlotte	Green	169	
TOWN	DOBSON, Geraldine	Labour	377	
	KEIGHLEY, Marcus Eric	Liberal Democrat	138	
	MUNNERY, Brian Cyril	UKIP	251	
	WEEKS, Michael Edwin	Conservative	896	ELECTED
CHESFIELD	HAYES, John	Labour	266	
	HENRY, James Terence	Conservative	545	
	POWER, Felicity Ann	Green	93	
	TYLER, Terry	Liberal Democrat	668	ELECTED
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
HITCHIN	ALBERT, Ian Clive	Labour & Co-op	1036	ELECTED
BEARTON	ALDER, Stuart	Liberal Democrat	272	
	FARROW, Serena	Conservative	580	
	LAVIN, William Barry	Green	243	
HITCHIN	BURKE, Martin	Labour	401	
HIGHBURY	CLARK, Paul	Liberal Democrat	1144	ELECTED
	LEAL-BENNETT, David	Conservative	836	
	McGUIRE, Rosamund Brigid	Green	151	
	,			
HITCHIN	HOWE, George Winston	Green	102	
OUGHTON	PEACE, Louise	Liberal Democrat	89	
	SCULLY, Pauline Anne	Conservative	328	
	WATSON, Simon Peter	Labour & Co-op	505	ELECTED
		•		
HITCHIN	McDONALD, Jacqueline Mary	Independent	155	
PRIORY	NEWEY, Allan	UKIĖ	119	
	STEPHENS, Des	Green	142	
	THAKE, Richard Charles Arthur	Conservative	684	ELECTED
	WILKIE, Ewan	Liberal Democrat	164	
	WINSTANLEY, David James	Labour	281	
	,			
HITCHIN	CANO, Richard Alexander	Green	278	
WALSWORTH	CROFT, Peter	UKIP	193	
	DENNIS, Elizabeth	Labour & Co-op	806	ELECTED
	IRCHA, Andrew	Liberal Democrat	133	
	SHAKESPEARE-SMITH, Ray	Conservative	668	
	- ', '',			
HITCHWOOD,	JOHNSON, Peter	Liberal Democrat	212	
OFFA & HOO	JONES, Gary John	UKIP	262	
	LONGMORE, Alex	Green	186	
	O'BRIEN, David Liam	Labour	251	
	STRONG, Claire Patricia Annette	Conservative	1157	ELECTED
		30		
			i .	

WARD	CANDIDATES	PARTY	VOTES	
KNEBWORTH	DEAKIN-DAVIES, Stephen J SMITH, Ed TAYLOR, Claire Helen	Conservative Labour Green	904 310 81	ELECTED
	WILSON, Charlie	Liberal Democrat	142	
LETCHWORTH EAST	BLAND, Rosemary FAE, Jane HUGHES, Mark James MANTLE, lan ROSS, Paul WAKELIN, David Peter John	Green Liberal Democrat UKIP Labour & Co-op Independent Conservative	126 86 111 505 136 347	ELECTED
LETCHWORTH GRANGE	BERMAN, Matthew BILLING, Clare DAVIS, Tyler James HANCOCK, Elizabeth Susan PENNY, Martin Geoffrey	Conservative Labour & Co-op UKIP Green Liberal Democrat	654 685 334 125 153	ELECTED
LETCHWORTH SOUTH EAST	CARTWRIGHT, Dean Lee LEVETT, David Charles NEALE, Barry Peter START, Sidney Arthur STEARS-HANDSCOMB, Martin	Green Conservative Liberal Democrat UKIP Labour & Co-op	99 737 134 309 609	ELECTED
LETCHWORTH SOUTH WEST	ANDREWS, Jean HONE, Terry HUGHES, Gemma Margaret Rosina MAY, Mario WINDER, Ursula	Labour & Co-op Conservative UKIP Green Liberal Democrat	441 1096 198 212 286	ELECTED
LETCHWORTH WILBURY	FRANKLAND, Andy HART, MARYLA Josephine SANGHA, Deepak SCUOLER, Andrew	Conservative Green Labour & Co-op UKIP	480 169 493 149	ELECTED

PARISH COUNCIL ELECTION RESULTS - 5 MAY 2016

PARISH	CANDIDATES	VOTES	
ST. PAUL'S WALDEN	ANDERSON, Linda Elizabeth	241	ELECTED
	BOWES LYON, Simon Alexander	194	ELECTED
	BRUCE, Mike	206	ELECTED
	KOHL, SARAH	140	
	MUIR, Donna Louise	194	ELECTED
	NEWSON, Mary Louise	155	
	NORMAN, John Charles	241	ELECTED
	ROBERTS, Tim	267	ELECTED
	VAUGHAN, John Desmond	267	ELECTED

THIS PAGE IS BLANK